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Clinical Service Line Tom Green Howard Crockett
Ambulatory Surgery v

Allergy & Immunology
Anesthesiology
Behavioral Health
Cardiology
Cardiovascular Surgery
Dermatology
Endocrinology & Diabetes Care
Emergency Services
Ear, Nose & Throat
Family Practice
Gastroenterology
Home Health

Hospital Medicine
Imaging & Radiology
Infusion Services
Internal Medicine
Laboratory

Neurology
Neurotherapy
Occupational Medicine
Orthopedics

Pain Management
Palliative Care
Pathology

Pediatrics

Pharmacy

Pulmonary Rehabilitation
Rheumatology

Skilled Nursing

Sleep Center

Speech Therapy
Sports Medicine
Stroke Medicine
Surgery

Telemedicine

Trauma Services
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Urgent Care
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Urology

Weight Loss
Women’s Health
Wound Care

V' - Service Line Present at Location

S NN

A-004



PUBLIC REDACTED VERSION

Reference Description
Attachment 2 Listing of Open Positions
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Job Title

Director - HIM - Medical Center (FT)

Director of Regional Outreach - Administration
- Beauregard Clinic (FT)

Project Manager - Lean - Main Campus (FT)
Cardiopulmonary Manager - Cardiology -
Medical Center (FT) - NEW

Diagnostic Outpatient Services Manager -
Cardiology - Memorial Campus (FT)

Human Resources Assistant (Temporary - FT)
Patient Account/Patient Experience Rep -
Registration - Knickerbocker Clinic (FT) - NEW
Receptionist - Ozona Clinic - (PRN)

Patient Experience Representative - Pain
Management - Beauregard Clinic (FT)

Patient Experience Representative -
Registration - Harris Clinic (PRN) - NEW
Receptionist - Family Practice - South Clinic 1-
(FT)

Receptionist - Radiology - South Campus (PT)
Receptionist/Cashier -Shannon South Family
Practice (FT) - New Position

Unit Manager - Cath Lab - Memorial Center
(FT)

Client Liaison - Supportive Health Services -
Access Clinic (PT) - NEW POSITION

Ophthalmic Assistant - Ophthalmology -
Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)

Ophthalmic Assistant - Ophthalmology -
Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)

Regulatory Compliance Coordinator - Quality
Resources - Memorial Campus (FT)
Maintenance Mechanic - Engineering &
Maintenance - South Campus (FT)

Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - Family
Practice - South Clinic 1 (FT)

Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - Wound Care
- South Campus (FT) - NEW

Office Management Assistant - Health Club -
South (PT)

Rehabilitation Specialist - Neuro Rehabilitation
- Shannon South (FT) - NEW

Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) / Medical
Assistant - OB/GYN - Harris Clinic (PRN)
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Family
Practice - South Clinic 1- (FT)

Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Family
Practice - South Clinic 1- (FT)

Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) -
Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)

Job Code

WTW143-EX
WTW143-EX
WTWS536-EX
WTW542-EX

WTW541-EX
WTW440-NE
WTW230-NE
WTW228-NE
WTW404-NE

WTW404-NE

WTW228-NE
WTW228-NE
WTW228-NE

WTW324-EX

WTW530-NE

WTW133-NE

WTW133-NE

WTWS550-EX

WTWO046-NE

WTW396-NE

WTW127-NE

WTW526-NE

WTWS528-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW288-NE

WTW288-NE

WTW288-NE
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Department
Administration
Administration
Administration

Cardiopulmonary

Cardiopulmonary
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical

Clerical
Clerical

Clerical
Clerical

Clerical

Clinical Management
Clinical Support
Clinical Support
Clinical Support
Clinical Support

Engineering/Maintenance

Licensed Vocational Nurse
(LVN)
Licensed Vocational Nurse
(LVN)

Non-Clinical
Non-Clinical
Nursing Support
Nursing Support
Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Requisition
Creation Date
09/08/2021

08/27/2021
07/23/2021
08/11/2021

08/11/2021
07/16/2021
08/16/2021
09/17/2021
07/30/2021

07/01/2021

09/03/2021
08/20/2021
08/02/2021

07/06/2021
07/15/2021
09/17/2021
09/23/2021
08/25/2021
09/22/2021
09/03/2021
07/26/2021
07/12/2021
07/14/2021
07/15/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021

09/03/2021



Job Title

Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) -
Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)

Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) -
Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)

Certified Medical Assistant(CMA) / Medical
Assistant(MA) - Family Practice - FT - New
Position

Certified Nursing Assistant - Skilled Nursing
Facility (SNF) - St. John's Campus(PRN)
Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA/NA) - 4 North
- Medical Center (PRN)

Certified Nursing Assistant(CNA) / Nursing
Assistant (NA) - 4 South - (PRN)

Certified Surgical Tech (CST) - Labor & Delivery
- South Campus (PRN)

Certified/Medical Assistant - Dermatology -
Harris Clinic - (FT)

Medical Assistant - Urgent Care - Urgent Care
West (PT)

Certified/Registered/Medical Assistant
(CMA/RMA/MA) - Float - Beauregard Clinic (FT)
Emergency Room Tech Il - Emergency
Department - South Campus (PRN) - NEW
POSITION

Float Medical Assistant - ENT - Southwest Clinic
- (FT)

Float Medical Assistant - Ophthalmology -
Southwest Clinic - (FT)

Medical Assistant - Orthopedics - Jackson Clinic
- (FT)

Medical Assistant - Orthopedics - Jackson Clinic
- (FT)

Medical Assistant (MA) - Podiatry- Southwest
Clinic (PT)

Medical Assistant (MA)/Certified Medical
Assistant (CMA) - OB/GYN - South Clinic (FT)
Medical Assistant - Access Clinic - Beauregard
Clinic (FT)

Medical Assistant(MA) - Cardiology - Magdalen
Clinic - PT

Medical Assistant(MA) - Neurosurgery -
Magdalen Clinic - FT

Monitor Tech/Sitter - Telemetry WAR Room -
Memorial Campus (PRN)

Monitor Tech/Sitter - Telemetry WAR Room -
Memorial Campus (PRN)

Certified/Nursing Assistant - Labor & Delivery -
Womens & Childrens Hospital (FT)

Nursing Assistant - Labor & Delivery - Womens
& Childrens Hospital (FT)

Job Code

WTW288-NE

WTW288-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW286-NE

WTW286-NE

WTW286-NE

WTWS552-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW288-NE

WTW289-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW288-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW134-NE

WTW291-NE

WTW291-NE

WTW132-NE

WTW132-NE
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Department

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Requisition

Creation Date

09/03/2021

09/03/2021

08/03/2021

09/02/2021
07/01/2021
08/17/2021
09/16/2021
08/23/2021
09/17/2021

07/30/2021

07/28/2021

08/23/2021
08/23/2021
07/09/2021
07/14/2021
07/06/2021
08/10/2021
08/31/2021
07/27/2021
07/20/2021
09/09/2021
09/09/2021
09/10/2021

09/10/2021



Job Title

Nursing Assistant (NA) - 6 North - SMC (PRN)
Registered/Certified/Medical Assistant -
Urology - (FT)

Sitter - Emergency Department - Medical
Center (PRN)

Sitter - Emergency Department - Memorial
Campus (PRN)

HME/DME Specialist-Pharmacy-SMC-FT- NEW
Pharmacist - Outpatient Pharmacy (FT)
Physical Therapist - Neuro Rehabilitation -
South Campus (FT)

Physical Therapist - Neuro Rehabilitation -
South Campus (PRN)

Radiographer - Radiology - Medical Center -
(PT)

Registered Nurse - 6 South - Memorial Campus
(PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN) - 4 South - Medical
Center (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN) - 6 South - Acute Stroke
- Medical Center (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN) - 6 South - Acute Stroke
- Medical Center (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN) - Licensed Vocational
Nurse (LVN) - Urgent Care West - (PT)
Registered Nurse (RN) - Med/Surg South - SMC
South Campus (FT)

Registered Nurse (RN) - Med/Surg South - SMC
South Campus (FT)

Registered Nurse (RN) - Neonatal ICU -
Women's & Children's Hospital (PRN)
Registered Nurse (RN) - Neo-Natal ICU
Shannon South (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN) - Pain Management -
Beauregard Clinic (FT)

Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational
Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational
Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational
Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)

Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational
Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)

Resource Nurse (RN) - Skilled Nursing -
Shannon South - (FT)

Social Worker - Case Management - Medical
Center (PT)

Job Code
WTW132-NE
WTW134-NE

WTW465-NE

WTW465-NE

WTW551-NE
WTW159-NE

WTW214-NE

WTW214-NE

WTW191-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW309-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW309-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW129-NE

WTW355-NE
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Department
Nursing Support

Nursing Support
Nursing Support

Nursing Support

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Physical, Speech &
Occupational Therapy
Physical, Speech &
Occupational Therapy

Radiology

Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)
Registered Nurse (RN)

Social Services

Requisition
Creation Date
08/05/2021

08/23/2021
07/28/2021

07/28/2021

08/27/2021
07/20/2021

07/06/2021
07/16/2021
08/19/2021
09/20/2021
08/19/2021
09/10/2021
09/10/2021
09/20/2021
08/04/2021
08/04/2021
09/08/2021
08/30/2021
07/30/2021
07/16/2021
08/30/2021
08/30/2021
08/30/2021
09/29/2021

07/12/2021
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Reference Description
Attachment 3 COPA Meeting Minutes
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Operations Committee, a subcommittee of the Shannon Board of Directors met on 6/29/2021. The following excerpt is from the minutes regarding COPA:

Shane shared the latest COPA Legislative Update. This information is shared monthly with the

staff in Darby and Perry’s offices. The information details all the great things happening at
Shannon.
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