VI. Attachments

Reference	Description	Page
Attachment 1	Service Line Summary	A-002
Attachment 2	Listing of Open Positions	A-005
Attachment 3	COPA Meeting Minutes	A-009

Reference	Description
Attachment 1	Service Line Summary

Clinical Service Line	Tom Green	Howard	Crockett
Ambulatory Surgery	✓		
Allergy & Immunology	✓		
Anesthesiology	✓		
Behavioral Health	✓		
Cardiology	✓		
Cardiovascular Surgery	✓		
Dermatology	✓		
Endocrinology & Diabetes Care	✓		
Emergency Services	✓		
Ear, Nose & Throat	✓		
Family Practice	✓	✓	✓
Gastroenterology	✓		
Home Health	✓		
Hospital Medicine	✓		
Imaging & Radiology	✓		
Infusion Services	✓		
Internal Medicine	✓		
Laboratory	✓		
Neurology	✓		
Neurotherapy	✓		
Occupational Medicine	✓		
Orthopedics	✓		
Pain Management	✓		
Palliative Care	✓		
Pathology	✓		
Pediatrics	✓		
Pharmacy	✓		
Pulmonary Rehabilitation	✓		
Rheumatology	✓		
Skilled Nursing	✓		
Sleep Center	✓		
Speech Therapy	✓		
Sports Medicine	✓		
Stroke Medicine	✓		
Surgery	✓		
Telemedicine	✓		
Trauma Services	√		
Urgent Care	√		

Urology	✓	
Weight Loss	✓	
Women's Health	✓	
Wound Care	✓	

^{√ -} Service Line Present at Location

Reference	Description
Attachment 2	Listing of Open Positions

Job Title	Job Code	Department	Requisition Creation Date
Director - HIM - Medical Center (FT)	WTW143-EX	Administration	09/08/2021
Director of Regional Outreach - Administration - Beauregard Clinic (FT)	WTW143-EX	Administration	08/27/2021
Project Manager - Lean - Main Campus (FT)	WTW536-EX	Administration	07/23/2021
Cardiopulmonary Manager - Cardiology - Medical Center (FT) - NEW	WTW542-EX	Cardiopulmonary	08/11/2021
Diagnostic Outpatient Services Manager - Cardiology - Memorial Campus (FT)	WTW541-EX	Cardiopulmonary	08/11/2021
Human Resources Assistant (Temporary - FT)	WTW440-NE	Clerical	07/16/2021
Patient Account/Patient Experience Rep - Registration - Knickerbocker Clinic (FT) - NEW	WTW230-NE	Clerical	08/16/2021
Receptionist - Ozona Clinic - (PRN)	WTW228-NE	Clerical	09/17/2021
Patient Experience Representative - Pain Management - Beauregard Clinic (FT)	WTW404-NE	Clerical	07/30/2021
Patient Experience Representative - Registration - Harris Clinic (PRN) - NEW	WTW404-NE	Clerical	07/01/2021
Receptionist - Family Practice - South Clinic 1- (FT)	WTW228-NE	Clerical	09/03/2021
Receptionist - Radiology - South Campus (PT)	WTW228-NE	Clerical	08/20/2021
Receptionist/Cashier -Shannon South Family Practice (FT) - New Position	WTW228-NE	Clerical	08/02/2021
Unit Manager - Cath Lab - Memorial Center (FT)	WTW324-EX	Clinical Management	07/06/2021
Client Liaison - Supportive Health Services - Access Clinic (PT) - NEW POSITION	WTW530-NE	Clinical Support	07/15/2021
Ophthalmic Assistant - Ophthalmology - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)	WTW133-NE	Clinical Support	09/17/2021
Ophthalmic Assistant - Ophthalmology - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)	WTW133-NE	Clinical Support	09/23/2021
Regulatory Compliance Coordinator - Quality Resources - Memorial Campus (FT)	WTW550-EX	Clinical Support	08/25/2021
Maintenance Mechanic - Engineering & Maintenance - South Campus (FT)	WTW046-NE	Engineering/Maintenance	09/22/2021
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - Family Practice - South Clinic 1 (FT)	WTW396-NE	Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN)	09/03/2021
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - Wound Care - South Campus (FT) - NEW	WTW127-NE	Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN)	07/26/2021
Office Management Assistant - Health Club - South (PT)	WTW526-NE	Non-Clinical	07/12/2021
Rehabilitation Specialist - Neuro Rehabilitation - Shannon South (FT) - NEW	WTW528-NE	Non-Clinical	07/14/2021
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) / Medical Assistant - OB/GYN - Harris Clinic (PRN)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/15/2021
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Family Practice - South Clinic 1- (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	09/03/2021
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Family Practice - South Clinic 1- (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	09/03/2021
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	09/03/2021

Job Title	Job Code	Department	Requisition Creation Date
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) -	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	09/03/2021
Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)	***************************************	rtarsing support	03/03/2021
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA/MA) - Pediatrics - Knickerbocker Clinic - (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	09/03/2021
Certified Medical Assistant(CMA) / Medical			
Assistant(MA) - Family Practice - FT - New Position	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/03/2021
Certified Nursing Assistant - Skilled Nursing			
Facility (SNF) - St. John's Campus(PRN)	WTW286-NE	Nursing Support	09/02/2021
Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA/NA) - 4 North - Medical Center (PRN)	WTW286-NE	Nursing Support	07/01/2021
Certified Nursing Assistant(CNA) / Nursing	WTW286-NE	Nursing Support	08/17/2021
Assistant (NA) - 4 South - (PRN) Certified Surgical Tech (CST) - Labor & Delivery			
- South Campus (PRN)	WTW552-NE	Nursing Support	09/16/2021
Certified/Medical Assistant - Dermatology - Harris Clinic - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/23/2021
Medical Assistant - Urgent Care - Urgent Care West (PT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	09/17/2021
Certified/Registered/Medical Assistant (CMA/RMA/MA) - Float - Beauregard Clinic (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	07/30/2021
Emergency Room Tech II - Emergency Department - South Campus (PRN) - NEW POSITION	WTW289-NE	Nursing Support	07/28/2021
Float Medical Assistant - ENT - Southwest Clinic - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/23/2021
Float Medical Assistant - Ophthalmology - Southwest Clinic - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/23/2021
Medical Assistant - Orthopedics - Jackson Clinic - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/09/2021
Medical Assistant - Orthopedics - Jackson Clinic - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/14/2021
Medical Assistant (MA) - Podiatry- Southwest Clinic (PT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/06/2021
Medical Assistant (MA)/Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) - OB/GYN - South Clinic (FT)	WTW288-NE	Nursing Support	08/10/2021
Medical Assistant - Access Clinic - Beauregard Clinic (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/31/2021
Medical Assistant(MA) - Cardiology - Magdalen Clinic - PT	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/27/2021
Medical Assistant(MA) - Neurosurgery - Magdalen Clinic - FT	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	07/20/2021
Monitor Tech/Sitter - Telemetry WAR Room - Memorial Campus (PRN)	WTW291-NE	Nursing Support	09/09/2021
Monitor Tech/Sitter - Telemetry WAR Room - Memorial Campus (PRN)	WTW291-NE	Nursing Support	09/09/2021
Certified/Nursing Assistant - Labor & Delivery - Womens & Childrens Hospital (FT)	WTW132-NE	Nursing Support	09/10/2021
Nursing Assistant - Labor & Delivery - Womens & Childrens Hospital (FT)	WTW132-NE	Nursing Support	09/10/2021

Job Title	Job Code	Department	Requisition Creation Date
Nursing Assistant (NA) - 6 North - SMC (PRN)	WTW132-NE	Nursing Support	08/05/2021
Registered/Certified/Medical Assistant - Urology - (FT)	WTW134-NE	Nursing Support	08/23/2021
Sitter - Emergency Department - Medical Center (PRN)	WTW465-NE	Nursing Support	07/28/2021
Sitter - Emergency Department - Memorial Campus (PRN)	WTW465-NE	Nursing Support	07/28/2021
HME/DME Specialist-Pharmacy-SMC-FT- NEW	WTW551-NE	Pharmacy	08/27/2021
Pharmacist - Outpatient Pharmacy (FT)	WTW159-NE	Pharmacy	07/20/2021
Physical Therapist - Neuro Rehabilitation - South Campus (FT)	WTW214-NE	Physical, Speech & Occupational Therapy	07/06/2021
Physical Therapist - Neuro Rehabilitation - South Campus (PRN)	WTW214-NE	Physical, Speech & Occupational Therapy	07/16/2021
Radiographer - Radiology - Medical Center - (PT)	WTW191-NE	Radiology	08/19/2021
Registered Nurse - 6 South - Memorial Campus (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/20/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - 4 South - Medical Center (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/19/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - 6 South - Acute Stroke - Medical Center (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/10/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - 6 South - Acute Stroke - Medical Center (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/10/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - Urgent Care West - (PT)	WTW309-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/20/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Med/Surg South - SMC South Campus (FT)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/04/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Med/Surg South - SMC South Campus (FT)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/04/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Neonatal ICU - Women's & Children's Hospital (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/08/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Neo-Natal ICU Shannon South (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/30/2021
Registered Nurse (RN) - Pain Management - Beauregard Clinic (FT)	WTW309-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	07/30/2021
Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	07/16/2021
Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/30/2021
Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/30/2021
Registered Nurse (RN)/ Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - 5 North - (PRN)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	08/30/2021
Resource Nurse (RN) - Skilled Nursing - Shannon South - (FT)	WTW129-NE	Registered Nurse (RN)	09/29/2021
Social Worker - Case Management - Medical Center (PT)	WTW355-NE	Social Services	07/12/2021

Reference	Description
Attachment 3	COPA Meeting Minutes

Operations Committee, a subcommittee of the Shannon Board of Directors met on 6/29/2021. The following excerpt is from the minutes regarding COPA:

Shane shared the latest COPA Legislative Update. This information is shared monthly with the staff in Darby and Perry's offices. The information details all the great things happening at Shannon.